The conversion can be exercised at any time within a period
of 18 months from the date of allotment i.e. January 16,
2025, by making remaining payment of 75% of the total
issue price, in one or more tranches, as the case may be and
on such other terms and conditions as applicable.

The last and the final date of conversion of warrants shall be
July 15, 2026, (i.e. shall be converted within 18 months from
the date of allotment of warrants). All the outstanding
warrants in respect of which the holder has not exercised
his/ her option, shall lapse by July 16, 2026.

The Warrants issued shall be subject to appropriate
adjustment, if during the interim period, the Company
makes any issue of equity shares by way of capitalization of
profits or reserves, demerger/ realignment, rights issue or
undertakes consolidation/ sub-division/ reclassification of
equity shares or such other similar events or circumstances
requiring adjustments.

Annexure-1A
List of Allottees for Convertible Warrants

Sr.

No

Name of allottees Category of

allottees

No. of Convertible

Warrants allotted

Pre-Issue
Shareholding

Post Preferential
issue

Shareholding*

1 Biyani Complex LLP Non-Promoter 3000000 - - 3000000 1.58%

2 Parimal Jaswantrai

Mehta

Non-Promoter 5000000 - - 5000000 2.63%

3 Sameer M Bhambha Non-Promoter 1250000 - - 1250000 0.66%

4 Shweta Sameer

Bhambha

Non-Promoter 1250000 - - 1250000 0.66%

5 Madhu Sharma Non-Promoter 1000000 500 0.00% 1000500 0.53

6 Rajendra Kumar

Sharma

Non-Promoter 1000000 500 0.00% 1000500 0.53

7 Sunlight homes Non-Promoter 1000000 - - 1000000 0.53%

8 Rishabh Jain Non-Promoter 500000 10000 0.01% 510000 0.27%

9 Ritu Khullar Non-Promoter 500000 - - 500000 0.26%

10 Shivangi Khullar Non-Promoter 500000 - - 500000 0.26%

11 Vaibhav Jain Non-Promoter 500000 60000 0.06% 560000 0.29%

12 Sashikala Ambarker Non-Promoter 200000 - - 200000 0.11%

13 Vipin Anand Non-Promoter 200000 10805 0.01% 210805 0.11%

14 Karunasree Kadukuntla Non-Promoter 50000 - - 50000 0.03%

15 Anand Raaj Anand Non-Promoter 100000 - - 100000 0.05%

16 Hetanshi Properties

Private Limited

Non-Promoter 17415600 - - 17415600 9.17%

17 Vritika Trading Private

Limited

Non-Promoter 20000000 96000 0.11% 20096000 10.58%

 Total  53465600 177805 0.19% 53643405 28.25%

*Post preferential issue shareholding is on fully diluted basis with the assumption that all the convertible

warrants will be converted into equity shares.

Annexure 2

Disclosure of Event and Information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of

India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024 are given below:

Sr. No Particulars  Description

1. Type of securities proposed to be

issued

Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of warrants.